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Southern California 
Board Member 
Serra Aladag 
Counsel/Associate Director of 
Regulatory Affairs 
Trusaic 
saladag@trusaic.com 

Houston 
Board Member 
Gabriella Aliberti 
Sr Legal Counsel and Compliance Ofϐicer 
LUKOIL Pan Americas LLC 
galiberti@litasco.com 

Chicago 
President Elect 
Jim Anderson 
Assistant General Counsel 
Alight Solutions 
jim.anderson.3@alight.com 

Central & Western New York 
Vice President 
Amy Andrus 
VP, Legal 
Synacor, Inc. 
amy.andrus@synacor.com 

Chicago 
Immediate Past President 
Christine Anselmo Binotti 
Lead Counsel, Employment 
Motorola Solutions, Inc. 
cmanselmo@gmail.com 

Information Governance 
Program Chair 
Ricardo Aponte-Parsi 
Senior Counsel 
Empresas Fonalledas, Inc. 
raparsi@gmail.com 

North Florida 
President 
Tracy Arthur 
Associate General Counsel 
Rayonier Inc. 
tracy.arthur@rayonier.com 

Australia 
Board Member 
Anna Bagley 
Senior Executive 
Medibank 
anna.bagley@bagleyyoung.com.au 

New York City 
Vice President 
Sipoura Barzideh 
Sr. Managing Counsel 
Zoom 
sipoura.barzideh@gmail.com 

New Jersey 
Board Member 
Nicole Bearce 
VP, Chief Ethics and Privacy Ofϐicer, 
Global Head of Litigation and 
Employment & Labor 
Conduent Incorporated 
nicole.bearce@conduent.com 

Chicago 
Board Member 
Cassandra Becker 
Director 
Brookϐield Asset Management 
cassandra.becker@brookϐield.com 

Corporate & Securities Law 
Chair 
Pia Biswas 
Principal Corporate Counsel 
Microsoft Corporation 
pia_acc-csl@outlook.com 



 
  
  

LDI Attendee List – October 22, 2023 
 
Greater Philadelphia 
Board Member 
Nina Blackshear 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
Incyte Corp. 
nblackshear@incyte.com 

Financial Services 
Program Chair 
Michael Booden 
Senior Technology Counsel 
Hub International 
michael.booden@hubinternational.com 

Greater Philadelphia 
Vice President 
Frank Borchert 
CAO & CLO 
Best Egg 
frank.borchert@bestegg.com 

Michigan 
President 
Samantha Borden 
Chief Legal Ofϐicer 
PANTHERx Rare Pharmacy 
samanthaborden@gmail.com 

International Legal Affairs 
Chair 
Catherine Brixen 
Global Legal Regulatory Subject Matter 
Group Leader 
W. L. Gore & Associates 
cbrixen@wlgore.com 

Southern California 
Board Member 
Jen Bryant 
General Counsel 
ConcertoCare 
jennifer.bryant@concertocare.com 

Iowa 
Vice President 
Alysun Bulver 
Corporate Counsel 
LCS 
bulveralysun@lcsnet.com 

Intellectual Property 
Chair 
William Calore 
Division Counsel 
BMT Aerospace, Inc. 
wjcalore@yahoo.com 

Health Law 
Vice-Chair 
Lisa Castleton 
Vice President, Associate General 
Counsel 
ImmunityBio, Inc. 
lisa.castleton@immunitybio.com 

Singapore 
Board Member 
Christopher Chan 
General Counsel, APAC 
Jones Lang LaSalle 
chrisyh.chan@jll.com 

San Francisco Bay Area 
President 
Spencer Chen 
GC 
Subtle Medical 
spence.chen@gmail.com 

San Francisco Bay Area 
Vice President 
Mia Chiu 
VP Legal, General Counsel 
Rakuten Rewards 
miachiu@gmail.com 
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South/Central Texas 
President Elect 
Shelayne Clemmer 
SVP Chief Compliance Ofϐicer 
Vericast 
shelayne.clemmer@vericast.com 

Southern California 
Board Member 
David Cohen 
General Counsel 
Inϐinite Athlete 
DC@Tempus-Ex.com 

San Diego 
President Elect 
Diana Cohen 
Head of Legal & Compliance 
Lilt, Inc. 
dianascohen@outlook.com 

Real Estate 
Chair 
Bill Cotter 
Vice President & General Counsel 
Cotter Consulting 
w.cotter@cotterconsulting.com 

Northeast 
President Elect 
James Coughlin 
Senior Managing Legal Director 
Dell 
james.coughlin@dell.com 

Information Governance 
Vice-Chair 
Kaye Cyrus 
Corporate Counsel 
HealthEdge 
kcyrus@healthedge.com 

Chicago 
President 
Char Dalton 
Chief Legal Ofϐicer 
Seko Logistics 
char.dalton@sekologistics.com 

North Florida 
Treasurer 
Patrick Daven 
Corporate Counsel, Regulatory 
Frontdoor, Inc. 
Patrick.Daven@frontdoor.com 

Southern California 
Board Member 
Shedrick Davis 
Regional Director and Counsel 
Lambda Legal 
sdavis@lambdalegal.org 

Litigation 
Membership Chair 
Jennifer Denny 
Senior Litigation Counsel 
Cardinal Financial Company, LP 
jennifer.denny@cardinalϐinancial.com 

San Francisco Bay Area 
Treasurer 
Jennee DeVore 
VP Legal 
Inϐlammatix 
jdevore@inϐlammatix.com 

South Florida 
Immediate Past President 
Aline Drucker 
General Counsel 
Invicta Watch Group 
adrucker@invictawatch.com 
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British Columbia 
Board Member 
Raj Dhatt 
Legal Counsel 
Herschel Supply Company Ltd. 
raj.dhatt@herschel.com 

Energy 
Vice-Chair 
Sanjeev Dhawan 
sanj.dhaw@gmail.com 

South/Central Texas 
President 
Michael Dillinger 
AVP of ESG 
USAA 
mdillinger@yahoo.com 

South/Central Texas 
President 
Michael Dillinger 
AVP of ESG 
USAA 
michael.dillinger@usaa.com 

Financial Services 
Chair 
Susan Duarte 
Senior Counsel 
Roofstock 
sfduarte@live.com 

New York City 
Vice President 
George Dunston 
Chief Privacy Ofϐicer & Associate General 
Counsel 
Barnes & Noble, Inc. 
g.dunston@bn.com 

Southern California 
President 
Elizabeth Duong 
VP and General Counsel 
ActOne Group 
etduong@act-1.com 

Quebec 
Treasurer 
Rime EL Rhoul 
Legal counsel and corporate affairs 
Pelican International Inc. 
relrhoul@pelicansport.com 

New to In-House 
Publications Chair 
Lonnie Eldridge 
Special Counsel 
GWP 
lonnie@stanfordalumni.org 

Corporate & Securities Law 
Vice-Chair 
Kari Endries 
Assistant Secretary & Managing Counsel 
Chevron Corporation 
kendries@chevron.com 

New Jersey 
Treasurer 
Bill Ferreira 
Associate General Counsel 
Suburban Propane 
bill@maincounsel.com 

Washington 
Board Member 
Joanne Flack 
VP, Deputy GC, Chief Privacy Ofϐicer 
Rackspace Technology 
joanne.ϐlack@rackspace.com 

Greater Philadelphia 
President 
Lisa Fleischer 
CLO 
DLL Financial Services 
lϐleischer@leasedirect.com 
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Compliance & Ethics 
Chair 
Aryeh Friedman 
Chief Compliance Ofϐicer Emeritus 
Dun & Bradstreet 
friedmana@dnb.com 

Washington 
Board Member 
Angie Galloway 
AGC, Privacy 
Meta 
gallowayinseattle@gmail.com 

St. Louis 
President Elect 
Beverly Garner 
Associate General Counsel 
Bunge 
beverly.garner@bunge.com 

Southern California 
Immediate Past President 
Joni Gaudes 
EVP, General Counsel 
Hybrid Apparel 
jlgaudes@hybridapparel.com 

Europe 
Board Member 
Tarik Gause 
Associate General Counsel (EMEA) 
Roku, Inc. 
tgause@roku.com 

Southern California 
Board Member 
Monica Gentzschein 
AVP - Senior Legal Counsel 
DIRECTV 
monica.gentzschein@directv.com 

Southern California 
Board Member 
Jessica Gillette 
Associate Counsel, Senior Director 
L.A. Care 
jgillette@lacare.org 

New to In-House 
Chair 
Susan Goebel-Nolan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Ferguson Enterprises, LLC 
susan.goebel-nolan@ferguson.com 

Environmental & Sustainability 
Program Chair 
Vincent Gonzales 
Senior Environmental Counsel 
Southern California Gas Company 
vmgonzales@socalgas.com 

Small Law Department 
Vice-Chair 
Cara Group 
Sr. Legal Counsel 
Aspirant Consulting 
cara.group@aspirant.com 

Tampa Bay 
Board Member 
Yohama "Joey" Guarino 
Division General Counsel 
Bankers Financial Corporation 
joey.guarino@bankersϐinancialcorp.com 

Intellectual Property 
Chair 
Margo Lynn Hablutzel 
Senior Counsel 
Gainwell Technologies LLC 
margolynn.hablutzel@gainwelltechnolo
gies.com 
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Chicago 
Board Member 
Kurt Hadley 
Executive Principal, Associate General 
Counsel 
The Options Clearing Corporation 
khadley@theocc.com 

Network Leadership Council (NLC) 
Chair 
Dawn Haghighi 
General Counsel 
PCV Murcor Real Estate 

Women in the House 
Program Chair 
Yosr Hamza 
Director, Legal & Compliance - Middle 
East 
Gartner 
yosr.hamza@gartner.com 

Southern California 
President 
Victoria Harvey 
SVP & CLO 
Smile Brands Inc. 
victoria.harvey@smilebrands.com 

IT, Privacy & eCommerce 
Chair 
Matthew Henderson 
General Counsel 
Clearsense, LLC 
mhenderson@clearsense.com 

Washington 
Immediate Past President 
Joaquin Hernandez 
Sr. Counsel 
Pixel United 
joaquin.hernandez@aristocrat.com 

St. Louis 
President 
Jenny Herner 
Head of Ethics & Compliance 
Anheuser-Busch 
jennyherner@gmail.com 

Indiana 
Immediate Past President 
Candace Hill 
Legal Counsel 
Dell Technologies 
candace6050@gmail.como 

International Legal Affairs 
Chair 
Ivett Hughes 
Senior Counsel, Labor & Employment 
Law 
Baker Hughes 
ivett.hughes@bakerhughes.com 

Washington 
President 
Cathi Hunt 
Vice President and Associate General 
Counsel 
Vontier 
cathi.hunt@vontier.com 

Georgia 
Board Member 
Robbie Hurwitz 
General Counsel 
Hermeus 
robbie.hurwitz@gmail.com 

Georgia 
President 
Kathryn Hutton 
Senior Attorney 
UPS Capital 
kathrynshutton@gmail.com 
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Western Pennsylvania 
Board Member 
Erin Ickes 
Senior Counsel 
TeleTracking Technologies 
erin-ickes@teletracking.com 

Small Law Department 
Secretary 
Crystal Jones 
Attorney 
Alfasigma USA, Inc. 
crystal.jones@alfasigma.com 

Compliance & Ethics 
Program Chair 
Elizabeth Jones 
Compliance Director 
Cambridge International Systems 
ElizabethRomanJones@gmail.com 

Southern California 
Treasurer 
Lynette Jones 
Deputy General Counsel 
Kroenke Sports & Entertainment 
joneslynettem@gmail.com 

Houston 
Board Member 
Chantel Jordan 
Fmr. SVP, General Counsel & Corporate 
Secretary 
5E Advanced Materials, Inc. 
ChantelRJordan@gmail.com 

Georgia 
President Elect 
Anne Kamosso 
Senior Regulatory Counsel 
Ohmium International, Inc. 
anne.kamosso@ohmium.com 

Real Estate 
Membership Chair 
Mitchel Kay 
General Counsel 
PTS Corp. 
Mitch@ptsgrows.com 

Washington 
Board Member 
Kristi Keene 
Sr. Corporate Counsel 
Darigold, Inc. 
kristi.keene@darigold.com 

Northeast 
Board Member 
Donna Killmon 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
Microsoft 
donnakillmon@microsoft.com 

New Jersey 
Immediate Past President 
Bryon Koepke 
VP, General Counsel & Secretary 
Suburban Propane 
bkoepke@suburbanpropane.com 

IT, Privacy & eCommerce 
Subcommittee Chair 
Jacob Kojfman 
Senior Legal Counsel 
The Co-operators Group Ltd. 
jacob_kojfman@cooperators.ca 

Central & Western New York 
President 
Greta Kolcon 
Chapter President 
Cooper Companies 
gkolcon@cooperco.com 
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San Francisco Bay Area 
President Elect 
Alice Kope 
Executive Director - Legal 
FibroGen, Inc. 
akope@ϐibrogen.com 

Houston 
Board Member 
Marc Krasney 
VP of Legal Affairs 
Bluepeak 
marc.krasney@mybluepeak.com 

Hong Kong 
President 
Kat Kukreja 
Consultant 
LOD 
kathy.kukreja@gmail.com 

South/Central Texas 
Vice President 
Devi Kumar-Nambiar 
Vice President and Deputy General 
Counsel 
CPS Energy 
sdkumar-namb@cpsenergy.com 

South/Central Texas 
Treasurer 
ann lafeir 
AGC, IP 
usaa 
ann.lafeir@usaa.com 

Louisiana 
President 
Daniel LaGrone 
Vice President, Deputy General Counsel 
Pan-American Life Insurance Company 
dlagrone@palig.com 

Compliance & Ethics 
Chair 
John Lamb 
Assistant General Counsel 
Caterpillar 
lamb_john@cat.com 

Northeast 
Immediate Past President 
Stephanie Lambert 
Vice President & Chief Compliance 
Ofϐicer 
NetScout Systems, Inc. 
stephanie.lambert@netscout.com 

San Francisco Bay Area 
Board Member 
Amelia Lancaster 
Counsel 
Gilead Sciences 
amelia.lancaster1@gilead.com 

Western Pennsylvania 
President Elect 
Zack Laplante 
Manager 
Ernst & Young 
zack.laplante@ey.com 

Charlotte 
President Elect 
Lisa LaVigne 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
CVS Caremark 
lisalavigne@yahoo.com 

Ontario 
Secretary 
Wendy Lawrence 
General Counsel 
Toronto Metropolitan University 
wendy.lawrence@torontomu.ca 



 
  
  

LDI Attendee List – October 22, 2023 
 
Chicago 
Board Member 
Helena Ledic 
Associate General Counsel 
CSC 
helena.ledic@cscglobal.com 

Dallas-Fort Worth 
Board Member 
Allan Lee 
Director - Associate General Counsel IP 
Lockheed Martin Corporation 
allan.y.lee@lmco.com 

National Capital Region 
Board Member 
Rhonda Lees 
VP & Senior Counsel 
American Bankers Association 
rlees@aba.com 

Central Florida 
Board Member 
Brittany Leonard 
General Counsel 
Civix 
bleonard@gocivix.com 

Tampa Bay 
Board Member 
Julie Linhart 
Senior Litigation Attorney 
Continental Casualty Company 
julie.linhart@cna.com 

Nonproϐit Organizations 
Chair 
Kristalyn Loson 
Associate General Counsel 
The Nature Conservancy 
kristalyn.loson@tnc.org 

Tennessee 
Board Member 
Peter Malanchuk 
Assistant General Counsel, Corporate 
Compliance 
Bridgestone Americas, Inc. 
MalanchukPeter@bfusa.com 

Women in the House 
Chair 
Allison Malin 
AGC 
In Transition 
allisonmalin01@gmail.com 

Greater Philadelphia 
Treasurer 
Jonathan Margolis 
Vice President and National Director of 
Privacy 
Toll Brothers 
jmargolis@tollbrothers.com 

Financial Services 
Vice-Chair 
Karen McConnell 
Senior Counsel 
GE 
karen.mcconnell@ge.com 

Baltimore 
Secretary 
Shawn McGruder 
Sr. Associate General Counsel & Principal 
EEO Ofϐicer 
Johns Hopkins University Applied 
Physics Laboratory 
shawn.mcgruder@jhuapl.edu 

Sports & Entertainment 
Vice-Chair 
Cassidy Merriam 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
DISH Network 
cassidy.merriam@dish.com 
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Washington 
Treasurer 
Victor Morales 
Corporate Counsel 
Microsoft Corporation 
victor.morales@microsoft.com 

Washington 
Secretary 
Elida Moran 
Director, Legal Affairs 
T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
emoran08@gmail.com 

Nevada 
Board Member 
Richard Mosher 
Former CLO, GC, AGC, BOD 
Retired (Loctronix, Ball, Maytag, Hoover) 
hajime01@msn.com 

Houston 
Board Member 
Nicole Moss 
General Counsel 
Geophysical Technology, Inc. 
nicolemoss@me.com 

National Capital Region 
President Elect 
Laura Murray 
General Counsel 
Virginia REALTORS 
lmurray@virginiarealtors.org 

Washington 
Board Member 
Jessica Nguyen 
Chief Legal Ofϐicer 
Lexion 
jessica@lexion.ai 

Southern California 
Treasurer 
Albert Nicholson 
SVP Associate General Counsel 
loanDepot.com LLC 
albertnicholson@loandepot.com 

Small Law Department 
Membership Chair 
Matt Nolan 
Assistant General Counsel 
Honeywell 
matt.nolan@gmail.com 

Colorado 
Secretary 
Jim Nottingham 
General Counsel 
Encore Electric 
Jim.Nottingham@EncoreElectric.com 

Greater Philadelphia 
President Elect 
Joseph Nullmeyer 
VP, General Counsel 
Mitchell Martin Inc. 
joe.nullmeyer@itmmi.com 

Intellectual Property 
Publications Chair 
Michael O'Neill 
General Counsel 
Mainstream Engineering Corporation 
moneill@mainstream-engr.com 

Law Department Management 
Chair 
Shaila Ohri 
General Counsel 
Uplight, Inc. 
shaila.ohri@uplight.com 
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Western Pennsylvania 
Board Member 
Jeanette Oliver 
General Counsel 
IMG Energy Solutions 
jeanette.oliver@imgenergysolutions.com 

Tampa Bay 
Board Member 
Eric Pellenbarg 
Associate General Counsel 
Schellman Compliance, LLC 
eric.pellenbarg@schellman.com 

Israel 
Treasurer 
Nira Poran 
Executive Director 
ACC Israel 
niraporan14@gmail.com 

New Jersey 
Secretary 
Anna Porcaro 
General Counsel 
PowerReviews, Inc. 
aporcaroesq@yahoo.com 

Argentina 
Board Member 
Brenda Puig 
Head of Legal - Marketplace & Shipping 
Mercado Libre 
brenda.puig@mercadolibre.com 

Southern California 
Board Member 
Wade Pyun 
Chief Legal Ofϐicer 
Altur 
wpyun@alturacu.com 

Louisiana 
Board Member 
Celeste Rasmussen Peiffer 
Managing Counsel and Assistant 
Corporate Secretary 
Rimini Street, Inc. 
cpeiffer@riministreet.com 

Southern California 
Board Member 
Rhea Ricard 
Managing Counsel 
BNY Mellon 
rhea.ricard@gmail.com 

Colorado 
Board Member 
Robin Ricketts 
VP and General Counsel 
Lockheed Martin Space 
robin.l.ricketts@lmco.com 

Ontario 
Immediate Past President 
Alan Ritchie 
General Counsel 
Canadian Cancer Society 
Alan.ritchie@cancer.ca 

Arizona 
Immediate Past President 
Mark Rogers 
EVP, General Counsel, Corporate 
Secretary 
AMKOR Technology, INC. 
mark.rogers@amkor.com 

San Diego 
President Elect 
Jonathan Rosenberg 
Associate General Counsel 
Viasat 
jonathan.rosenberg@viasat.com 
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Small Law Department 
Chair 
Krystal Saab 
General Counsel 
Bodybuilding.com 
Krystal.Saab@bodybuilding.com 

Charlotte 
President 
Jennifer Sadoff 
Deputy General Counsel 
AvidXchange, Inc. 
jsadoff@avidxchange.com 

Argentina 
President 
Ignacio Salguero 
General Counsel 
Chubb Group 
ignacio.salguero@chubb.com 

Information Governance 
Publications Chair 
Stacey Shaw 
Assistant General Counsel 
Careington International Corporation 
staceys@careington.com 

Greater Philadelphia 
Immediate Past President 
Daniel Slawe 
Assistant General Counsel 
SAP America, Inc. 
daniel.slawe@Sap.com 

Women in the House 
Chair 
Jennifer Spooner 
Senior Attorney 
Amdocs 
jennifer.spooner@amdocs.com 

Women in the House 
Vice-Chair 
Jennifer Spooner 
Senior Counsel 
Amdocs 
jenniferspooner@amdocs.com 

Colorado 
Vice President 
Rose Stella 
General Counsel 
Jetti Resources 
rosestella123@gmail.com 

Real Estate 
Program Chair 
Shanna Strowbridge 
Associate General Counsel 
The Opus Group® 
Shanna.Strowbridge@opus-group.com 

Law Department Management 
Program Chair 
Jeff Tao 
Managing Associate General Counsel 
Freddie Mac 
jeffrey_tao@freddiemac.com 

New York City 
Board Member 
Kristen Trad 
Director, Legal and Business Affairs 
A+E Television Networks 
kristen.trad@gmail.com 

South/Central Texas 
Secretary 
Orlesia Tucker 
Associate General Counsel 
Destination Pet 
orlesiaatucker@gmail.com 
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Dallas-Fort Worth 
President 
Kelly Turner 
Senior Legal Director 
Goldman Sachs 
kelly.turner@gs.com 

Southern California 
Vice President 
Conchita Valenzuela 
Deputy GC 
Conϐie 
conchita.valenzuela@gmail.com 

Europe 
Board Member 
Mariska van der Veen 
Chapter Administrator 
ACC Europe/MCI 
m.vanderveen@accglobal.com 

Sports & Entertainment 
Membership Chair 
Chase Victorson 
Chief Legal Ofϐicer 
Customertimes Corp 
Chase.Victorson@gmail.com 

British Columbia 
Board Member 
Emily Vijayakirthi 
Lead Compliance Counsel 

T.Y. Lin International 
Emily.V@tylin.com 

Health Law 
Secretary 
Holly Vu-Fulkerson 
Senior Counsel 
Cognizant 
holly.vu-fulkerson@cognizant.com 

Wisconsin 
Vice President 
Jascha Walter 
Assistant General Counsel & Assistant 
Secretary 
The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance 
Company 
jaschawalter@northwesternmutual.com 

Greater Philadelphia 
Board Member 
Michelle Warner 
Chief Legal Ofϐicer 
DRBA 
michelle.warner@drba.net 

Environmental & Sustainability 
Vice-Chair 
William Weber 
Compliance Director / Counsel 
Palmer Holland, Inc. 
bweber@palmerholland.com 

National Capital Region 
Vice President 
Kathi Westcott 
Senior Director, Legal Affairs and Deputy 
General Counsel 
The Pew Charitable Trusts 
kwestcott@pewtrusts.org 

Northeast 
Board Member 
Kelly Whetstone 
Deputy General Counsel 
ACA Group 
kelly.whetstone@acaglobal.com 

Mid-America 
President 
Andy Wimmer 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
Jack Henry & Associates 
awimmer@jackhenry.com 

Louisiana 
Vice President 
Katy Wittmann 
Internal Counsel 
TP Host 
katy.wittmann@tparkerhost.com 
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Northeast 
Board Member 
Patrick Wu 
Senior Corporate Counsel - Compliance 
NetScout Systems, Inc. 
patrick.wu@netscout.com 

Southern California 
Vice President 
Ellen Yang 
Chief of Staff and Legal Counsel 
Cruise, LLC 
ellen.yang@getcruise.com 

Law Department Management 
Chair 
Amy Yeung 
Deputy General Counsel 
Sallie Mae Bank (NASDAQ:SLM) 
Ayeung.esq@gmail.com 

 


